TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CMP HEALTHCARE MEDIA		11/02/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
GROUP LLC		11/02/2007 COMPANY: DE	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CMPMedica Group LLC	
Street Address:	600 Harrison Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2809953	DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)586-0564

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3105866568

Email: latm2@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan L. Heller

Address Line 1: Greenberg Traurig, LLP
Address Line 2: 2450 Colorado Ave., #400E

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	054981-300831
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan L. Heller
Signature:	/slh/gl/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003675 FRAME: 0272

900093796

Date:	12/10/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=cmphg_cmpmedica#page1.tif source=cmphg_cmpmedica#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003675 FRAME: 0273



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CMP HEALTHCARE MEDIA GROUP LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CMP HEALTHCARE MEDIA GROUP LLC" TO "CMPMEDICA GROUP LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 11:10 O'CLOCK A.M.

3375676 8100 071183674



Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6127684

DATE: 11-02-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003675 FRAME: 0274

р.3

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

CMP HEALTHCARE MEDIA GROUP LLC

- 1. The Name of the Limited Liability Company is CMP Healthcare Media Group LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out Article First thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"First: The name of the Company is CMPMedica Group LLC."

3. The effective date of the amendment herein certified shall be November 2, 2007.

Executed on November 2, 2007.

By: Annmarie Fowler

Title: Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:12 AM 11/02/2007 FILED 11:10 AM 11/02/2007 SRV 071183674 - 3375676 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003675 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 12/10/2007